

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT

**Supplier:** Brevetti Waf srl

**Item description:** STOPPER 20-30/C / CROMATO

**Raw material:**

INTERNAL PART OF THE STOPPER: ABS

EXTERNAL PART: CHROMIUM PLATED STEEL

Origin of the raw material:

ABS: BELGIUM – RUBBER SEBS: ITALY – CHROMIUM PLATED STEEL: ITALY

We declare that the above article is suitable for contact with food in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations:

- Plastics – Migration of coloring matter
- Plastics -Totale Lead and Cadmium content
- Plastics – Heavy metals (as lead)
- Plastics – Consumption of Potassium Permanganate
- Polystyrene – Evaporation residue of water, 4 % acetic acid, 20% ethanol and n- heptane
- European Commisione Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendements
  - a) Plastic – Overall migration
  - b) Plastic – Specific Migration of Heavy Metals
  - c) Plastic – Specific Migration of Acrylonitrile
- French Act 2021 – 1442 of 24 Dec 2012 – Bisphenol A (BPA) content
- Rubber – Migration of coloring matter
- Rubber – Total Lead and Cadmium content
- Rubber – Extractable Phenol
- Rubber – Extractable Formaldehyde
- Rubber - Extractable Zinc
- Rubber – Heavy Metals
- Rubber – Evaporation residue of water, 4% acetic acid and 20% ethanol

**Simulants used:**

<b>Water</b>	<b>30 minutes at 60° C</b>
<b>4% Acetic Acid</b>	<b>30 minutes at 60° C</b>
<b>20% Ethanol</b>	<b>30 minutes at 60° C</b>
<b>3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution</b>	<b>10 days at 40° C</b>
<b>50 % Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution</b>	<b>10 days at 40° C</b>
<b>n-Heptane</b>	<b>60 minutes at 25° C</b>

The product supplied comply with the migration limits provided for Annex I of the reg. 10/2011.

There are no Dual Use substances in the material.

We hereby confirm that we are aware of and apply the obligations established by Reg. 1907/2006 CE (REACH) and SVCH substances.

Creazzo, 24/03/2023

**BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.**  
Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 CREAZZO (VI)  
Tel. 0444.522058 - Fax 0444.522985  
P. IVA - C.F. e R.I.: VI 00361160245

**BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.**  
Via Palazzon, 72  
36051 Creazzo - VI - Italy

Tel +39. 0444. 522058  
Fax +39. 0444. 522985  
info@brevettiwaf.it  
brevettiwaf.it

